

to the assessee, on refund arising out of the order giving effect to order of appellate authority?”

2. Perusal of the impugned judgment of the Tribunal would show that Tribunal has merely remanded the question of computation of interest payable to the assessee under section 244A of the Income Tax Act, 1961, before the Assessing Officer for fresh consideration.

3. That being the position, we do not find any question of law arising. Income Tax Appeal is dismissed.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)